1
I/O0–I/O7
I/O BUFFERS
CE, OE LOGIC
SENSE
AMP
DATA
LATCH

tEHEL tCPH Write Pulse Width High 20 20 ns
tVPEL — VPP Setup Time to CE Low 100 100 ns
ORDERING INFORMATION
28F020 F12
Note:
(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT28F020NI-12T (PLCC, Industrial Temperature, 120 ns access time, Tape & Reel).
70
0
40
40
10
6
0
0
0
40
20
100
Max.Min.
* -40˚ to +125˚ is available upon request.
28F020-9028F020-70
Prefix Device # Suffix
28F020 N I T
Product
Number
Tape & Reel
T: 500/Reel
Package
N: PLCC
P: PDIP
T: TSOP (8mmx20mm)
TR: TSOP (Reverse Pinout)
-12CAT
Optional
Company ID
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0˚C to +70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
A = Automotive (-40˚C to +105˚C)*
Speed
70: 70ns
90: 90ns
12: 120ns
This datasheet has been downloaded from: